Date: November 16, 2015
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project: Masterson Station Park Restroom Building
Page 1 of 2 Location: 200 Ruffian Way

To (Contractor): Contract No. 1561-2015

Schaefer Contracting, LLC

1068 Macland Rd Original Contract Amt. $169,999.00

Lawrenceburg, KY 40342 Cumulative Amount of Previous
Change Orders $13,284.00
Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders
Total Contract Amount Prior to
this Change Order ¥185283.00
Change Order No. 3

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order
Item Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. date, etc.
1 |Proposal Request 4 - Connect sewer and water feed $0.00 $5,568.00
2 |Extension to construction schedule - 22 calendar days $0.00 $0.00
Total decrease $0.00
Total increase $5,568.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $5,568.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $188,851.00

Percent Change - This Change Order

3.28%

Percent Change - All Change Orders

11.09%

The time provided for the cqmpletion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommended by (f/L-— ;h/t (/[/t o —— (Proj. Mgr.)[Date H,/IQ//5
Accepted by Contractor)|Date

(0 b ( : ) —
Approved by ,‘__U M\ (Director)|Date f/— / & — /s
Approvedby  \_ ) Jg'gz gn_ .,J (Commissioner)|Date
Approved by (Mayor or CAQ)|Date






